
 

 

 

 

NOTICE TO PROPOSERS 
Carolina Crossroads Phase 3C – I-20 Widening and Saluda River and CSX Bridge 

Replacements 

Design-Build – Project ID P043325 

Lexington County 

August 8, 2024 

NOTICE TO PROPOSERS – This notice is to inform you of a change to the Milestone Schedule 

as presented in the Request for Qualifications (RFQ) released on May 21, 2024, and amended by 

Addendum #1 dated May 28, 2024. The RFQ states that SCDOT will issue the Request for 

Proposals (RFP) for Industry Review on August 8, 2024. Due to anticipated inclement weather on 

this date, SCDOT Headquarters and other offices will be closed, therefore, this release date has 

been moved to August 9, 2024. The intent remains to release the Final RFP in October 2024 and 

to maintain the other milestone dates as much as practical.  


